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Mr. Bs Wy Pmll. B‘f C-P'F‘

District Passenger Agent, FILED
Horthern Pacific Railway Co.,
711 Chestnut 5t., Philadelphia, Pa.

My dear Mr, Pummill:

Answering your letter of May 8, in rega;d
to the amount claimed for the transportation of Earl
Armstrong from Detroit, Michigan, to the Carlisle
Sehool, you are advised that upon inguiry it was
ascertained that your claim was settled by the Audifg;
for the Interior Department May 7, 1914. In due course
of officiel business you will receive a warrant and

payment.

Very th;a,

QZ:EZ_ (‘ﬁ“ \)

Assgistant Commissioner.,
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“THE SCENIC HIGHWAY THROUGH THE LAND OF FORTUNE.™
orthern Pacific Railway @ompany,

Office of District Passenger Agent
711 CHESTNUT STREET

P. W. PUMMILL,

DISTRICT PASSENGER AGENT, Philadelphia, Pa., May 8/ 14,
L. HERCHELROTH,

CITY PASSENGER AGENT,
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O

Commissioner of Indian Affairs, s

WASHINGTON, D..C,
Dear Sir:-

Mr, O.,H. Lipps, Supervisor in Charge, Carlisle
Indian School, states that he has received a letter from
your Office under date of May 4th, regarding amount due for
the transportation that was furnished at Detroit, Minn., in
November last for Earl Armstrong®s passage to Carlisle,

It is suggested in your letter that we correspond
with the Interior Department. We did so om April 8th, but
have never received a reply, consequently I again took it up
with Mr, Lipps, for the reason that it is the desire of our
Auditor to have this account straightened.

Yours truly,

& 7.&081\
I-"" "U{ / Do!aA.

C\k}?‘ ] Z""I Udiliy — }}M‘J/ /¢ fl"f_

\I 'lff'{).l ¥, ,:-— «3“ /77

NORTHERN PACIFIC IS THE DIRECT AND ONLY LINE TO GARDINER GATEWAY—
ORIGINAL AND NORTHERN ENTRANCE TO YELLOWSTONE NATIONAL PARK: SEASON 1814: JUNE 15 TO SEPTEMBER 1E



Worthern Parific Railway Company,

Office of District Passenger Agent
71l CHESTNUT STREET

P. W. PUMMILL, :
DISTRICT PASSENGER AGENT: _ Philadelphia, Pa,,
L. HERCHELROTH, May 8/14.

CiTY PASSBENGER AGENT.

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

WASHINGTON, D.C.
Dear Sir;-

Mr. O.H. Lipps, Supervisor in Charge, Carlisle
Indian 8School, states that he has received a letter from
your Office under date of May 4th, regsrding amount due for
the transportaticn that was furnished at Detroit, Minn,, in
Noverber last for Barl Arxstrong's passage tu Carlisle,

It is suggested in your letter that we correspond
with the Interior Department. Ve did so on April 8th, dut
have never received a reply, ;onaaqveﬁtly I again took it up
with ¥r, Lipps, for the reason that it is the desire of cﬁr
Auditor to have this account straightened. .

Yours truly,

¢ -Auditor Indian Affairs,
3 WASHINGTON, D.C,
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Andergson (Earl)
Armstrong, MAY ~4 1914

Mr, 0. H, Lipps, ;
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle Sechool. ¢,

My dear Mr. Lipps: \ﬁp?ﬁ
\
The O0ffice has received youi letter of April

28, enclosing one from the Philadelphia agent of the
Horthern Paeific Railway Company urging payment of the
amount due for the transportation that was furnished at
Detroit, Minm., in November last for Barl Armstrong's
passage to the Carlisle Sehool. The c¢laim in question
wes settled in this Office April 4. It is now before the
Auditor and in due time remittance will be made.

It is suggested that you advise the railway
company to eorrespond with the Auditor for the Interior
Department in regard to this matter. In view of the
action already taken by this Office, it is not deemed
advisable to authorize you to pay the railway company in
this instance.

* The enclosures to your letter are herewith re-
turned.
Very truly yours,

,N'TMUNG CUPY - Fon F”_Er Signed) E. B. Meritt

5-WTC=2 Ageistant Commissioner.
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O. H. LIPPS, SuPERrVISOR IN CHARGE
Edue tion- i “ ﬂ !

Schools. ' : i o
41163-1914 ; DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR R %,
AV S UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL S e
. T oy
Anderson Armstrong. CARCISLE RA; y L’?‘- Sl e
qr Aprfl 28%%, 19140 P o A
o140 B = ]
= J
l &,i gﬁ‘ % .“
§ ‘;’r'&‘ 27
~ The Honorable, :
Commissioner of Indian Affairs, AL
Washington, D. C. _E“%ﬂ%\
e\

Sir:

Referring again to the matter that was brought to
the attention of Superintendent Howard of the White Earth
Ageney in my letter of April the 15th, and of which a copy
was sent tc the Office with my letter of that same date,
this is to report that the Philadelphia Agent of the North-
ern Pacific Railway Compa&ny has again urged me to make pay-
ment of the amount due for the transportation that was fur-
nished at Detroit, Minnesota, in November, last, for Earl
Armstrong's passage to Carlisle,

Mr. Pummill's letter is attached hereto, together with
the copy of the rerly that has been addressed to him,

In view of the fact that Superintendient Howard has not
yet taken action, and has not advised me that there are funds
available from whieh the payment can be made by Armstrong, I
respectfully request that anthority be granted me to settle

the indebtedness from Government funds, with the understanding,

F i
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-2~ Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

however, that when Armstrong has any funds from which the

payment can be made that then an amount of $53,09 be sent

here with which the Transportation fund cen be reimbursed.
The amount due the Northern Pacific Railway Company

is $30.54. The balance of $18.55 is an amount that had to

be expended in returning Armstrong to this school fronm Erie,

Pennsylvania, when he had deserted and had reached that eity.

Very respectfully,

Enels,

HEM, Supe 1616§§3§251‘24)
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Anderson Armstrong.

APK 24 194
My, OyiHy Lipps,

Supervisor in Charge, Carlisle Sehnol.

¥y dear Mr, Lipps: fiLep gy . P s

$161 / bhi) &

The 0ffice ackmowledges receipt of your lstter
of April 15, transmitting copy of a letter addressed fo
the Superintenient of White Rarth Reservation, with refor-
enee to funds due the Carlisle School for transportation

HIsITavo

expenses of Anderson Armstrong, amounting to $563.09.

All the papers in regard to this matter are
herewith returned to you as requested.

Very i 1y yours,

Signed) C, F. Houke

Second Assistent Commissioner.

g~

4-RAK-21
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Education-
Schools. UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

3é8i9614 5’ ’? CARLISLE. PA.

Expulsion of
pupil.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

S
Y
\‘5-' *
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April 15th, 1914

QLATHORY
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The Honorable,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Washington, D. C, £
Sir: (LED at O P

I respectfully transmit herewith for the Office's
information a copy of a letter that has been addressed
to Superintendent Howard of the White Earth Agency in re-
gaérd to an additional amount that should be forwarded to
cover expenditures made in connection with the enrolment
at this school of Anderson Armstrong,

I also transmit herewith correspondence pertaining
to this matter, which I would thank the Office to return
to me for the files at this school,

I will also report that arrangements have been com-
pleted for Armstrong to leave here this evening for his
father's home at Detroit, Minnesota, and that Superintende
ents are being notified as is directed in Section 108 of the
School Rules,

Very respectfully,

Encls, -
< ;ﬁ941/)
HEM, ) S 157%ﬁ ge.



“THE SCENIC HIGHWAY THROUGH THE LANDOF FORTUNE."

Worthern Parific Railway Company,

r-- \ jﬁfﬁce of District Passenger Agent
- 3

l 711 CHESTNUT STREET
y N

P. W. PUMMILL, § -

DISTRICT PASSENGER AGENT, :f ! iﬂhilahzlphia, iﬂa..API"ll 8/14.
L. HERCHELROTH, . ™

CiTY PASSENGER AGENT,

G

1

Commissioner of Indian Affairs, o
e

WASHINGTON, D.C.
Dear Sirge-
I received the following letter, dated March 18th,

from Mr., O,H, Lipps, Supervisor in Charge, Carlisle Indian
School, Carlisle, Penna:-

0§ S 8 ”
"Your letter of the 16th instant at eL %ﬁ- R
hand., Please be advised that trans- [ Clrnst ™
portation covering ticket of Earl Arm- VPN Al
strong has been submitted to the Com= oy
missioner of Indian Affairs, Washington, -
D,Cs, for settlement as a claim. You J v

will received direectly from the Auditor
for the Interior Department, the amount
for this ticket, This procedure was
necessary on account of the suspension
of Mr, Friedman, whose accounts will
have to be settled hy the Department

of the Interior through the proper
channels at Washington."

This covers a transaction that occurred in October,
1913, long before the susvension of Mr, Priedman, of Car-
lisle, and we are keeping our accounts open awaiting the
settlement,

I will appreciate it very much if you will be kind
enough to have the matter hurried and very much oblige,

f. Yours truly,

4 f
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Expulsion of i
g“upnf APR ~4 1314

My. Oecar H. Lipps,
p.Fe

y161 /éﬁg & =

Supervisor in Charge, ((LED gY O
Carlisle Indian School.
Sim:
Referring to your letter of March 23, 1914, with
which you forwarded a letter from Charles ¥, Peirce,

ATBITAVD

Superintendent Flendresu Indien School, relative to
Andersen Armstrong, 4in view of the fast that this boy
was expelled from the Flandreau Schcol, the Office approves

%

your recormmendation to expel Anderson Armstreng from
Carlisle. Plemse see Sec. 107 of ths Rules for the Indian
Sehool Service. Respeet fully,

{ Signed) E. B. Meritt
3-ELW-30 Assistant Commissioner.

(Carbon to Supt., Flandreau.)
(Carbon to Supt. White Earth)

mITIALINE £OPY - FOR FILE.



M. FRIEDMAN, A. M., Litr. D.,
SUPERINTENDENT

o

7
Subject: = o
Anderaon DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ” o0 =
Armstrong. Xk | 2

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL Wy =
CARLISLE, PA, £ N R N
N\ AT

Merch 33, 1914, N B0

The Honorable
Commissiemer of Indian Affairs, i
Washington, D. C. R

e

Sirs ,vﬁ¥\
AF

I am forwarding herewith letter received from MNr.
Ches. F. Peiroce, Superintendent, U. S. Indian School,
Flandreau, 8. D., relative to Anderson Armstrong, & pupil
at this school who was expelled from the Flandreau School
last summer, This boy ran away from here a few weeks ago
and was apprehended and returned to this school. I knew
nothing of his having been expelled from Flandreau until so
advised by Superintendent Peirce. In my opinion it is
decidedly wrong to enroll and retain in this school pupils
who have been expelled from other schools. I, therefore,
recommend that the Office direct me to expel this pupil

from this school as recommsnded by Superintendent Peirce.

Very respectfully,

OHL: SR gupe W

i A P



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

T
FLANDREAU,s.D.__ Nereh: gty '_l.-193>' T
. 7N T
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\ _ i

Supervisor 0. H. Lipvs, L WAR 24 ;:-_,14//*
y s I X4 4y
Cerlisle, Pa, o o B 5. kS

Dear Nr. Lipps:

i

T have had considerable corresvordence w th
Er. Friedman relative to his retaining Anderson Armstrorg &g a
rupil. This boy was expelled from our schoel last summer &rd
returred to White Sarth,linr, While there he sprlied to Agent
Howard for transfer to Carlisde School urder the rsme of Rarl
Armstrong. 1 followed the rmetter up with several letters to |
Vr. Priedman erd the last I heard of the natter ﬁas thet Nr.
Friedman had called upon Supt. Howerd tc firrish the retﬁrn
trarsportation. I urderstard that the boy is-still et Carlisle
end I wish to prctest ageirst his beiné contirued there. He hsas
been writing to cur pupils &ll the winter erd seers to glory in
the faet.that he wes &ble to go to Carlislé erd thet he is hav-
ing 2 pocd time, He has written several boys that &g soon as
the ball playirg seesor opered he will skip., Iow he is sitply
vorkirg this scheme tc obtair elothes, lodpirg, etec., dnrirg
the wirter morths ard T do rot fesl that this procedure is
proper. As I wrote Ir. Friedmer sone mornths ago, the enrolling
of expelled pupils wes demoralizirg tc the discirlin-of 2ll

gchools and I believe that Ardersor should be fired from there



v

withoutl ceremony.
I do not know how he is fixed &t presert but he has
had porey sufficient tec ray his own expernse back to White Earth.

AT 8ll events I feel that he should not be harbored at Carlisle

any longer,

Trusing you will take some actiion to adjust this

matter ard wishing you continued success, I an,

Very respectfully, s iyt
—~ LS ,/.. v F 4 :
¢ L y A &

|12

P/ Suprerirtendent.
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